

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27252-  
27263/2025

RAMESH CHANDRA BAGHEL &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 215422/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

IA No. 215425/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 13-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ayush Anand, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete on common respondent nos. 1, 2 in SLP (C) Nos. 27252-63, Common Respondent no.3 in SLP (C) No. 27252-60, 27262, Common Respondent no.4 in SLP (C) No. 27252-60 & 27262, Common Respondent no.3 in SLP (C) No. 27261 & 27263 AND Respondent no.4 in SLP (C) No. 27261 of 2025, but none appeared.

All other proforma Respondents have been deleted vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 19.09.2025.

Let the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN  
Registrar