

ITEM NO.78

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).27252-27263/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-02-2025 in SA No. 545/2023 21-02-2025 in SA No. 546/2023 21-02-2025 in SA No. 547/2023 21-02-2025 in SA No. 548/2023 21-02-2025 in SA No. 549/2023 21-02-2025 in SA No. 550/2023 21-02-2025 in SA No. 551/2023 21-02-2025 in SA No. 552/2023 21-02-2025 in SA No. 553/2023 21-02-2025 in SA No. 3/2024 21-02-2025 in SA No. 19/2024 21-02-2025 in SAD No. 105/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench]

RAMESH CHANDRA BAGHEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 215422/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 215425/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 287767/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34311/2025 (XI)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 273877/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

SLP(C) No. 35207/2025 (XI)

IA No. 293192/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 293194/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 293195/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 36788-36795/2025 (XI)

IA No. 313372/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 313375/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 313376/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 313378/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 2532/2026 (XI)

IA No. 3091/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 19-01-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Ruchi Gupta, AOR
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Sita Rama Rao, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Varenyum, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Kukreja, Adv.

Mr. Pravir Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Veshal Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Arpitha Anna Mathew, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Monu Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Anand, AOR

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Narendra Kumar Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. C.m.dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Jeetendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ganesh Kamath, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jha, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Kajal Rani, Adv.
Ms. Komal Singh, Adv.
Mr. L.sivaraman, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Dubey, Adv.
Ms. T.Geetha, Adv.
M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 23.01.2026.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASST.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

