

REVISED

ITEM NO.1708

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27252-27263/2025

RAMESH CHANDRA BAGHEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13342/2026 (XI)

IA No. 115543/2026 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 100215/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 100216/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 27-04-2026 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Veshal Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Monu Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Anand, AOR

Mr. Rohan Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Sita Rama Rao, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Pushkar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR
Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mrs. Veena Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Jindal, Adv.
Ms. Anmol M Kaur, Adv.

M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR

Mr. Narendra Kumar Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jeetendra Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Kajal Rani, Adv.
Ms. Komal Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.pradeep Rao, Adv.
Ms. Maulshree, Adv.
Ms. Anushka Mangain, Adv.
Mr. L.sivaraman, Adv.
Mr. Kadam Hans, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 115543/2026

1. The application seeking deletion of proforma Respondent Nos. 5 to 19 is allowed.
2. Name of the said respondents be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.
3. Cause title be amended accordingly.
4. Let notice be issued to respondent nos. 1 to 4.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KOMAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

ITEM NO.1708

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27252-27263/2025

RAMESH CHANDRA BAGHEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13342/2026 (XI)

IA No. 115543/2026 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 100215/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 100216/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 27-04-2026 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Veshal Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Monu Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Anand, AOR

Mr. Rohan Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Sita Rama Rao, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Pushkar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR
Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mrs. Veena Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Jindal, Adv.
Ms. Anmol M Kaur, Adv.

M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR
Mr. Narendra Kumar Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jeetendra Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Kajal Rani, Adv.
Ms. Komal Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.pradeep Rao, Adv.
Ms. Maulshree, Adv.
Ms. Anushka Mangain, Adv.
Mr. L.sivaraman, Adv.
Mr. Kadam Hans, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 115543/2026

1. The application seeking deletion of proforma Respondent Nos. 5 to 19 is allowed.
2. Name of the said respondents be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.
3. Cause title be amended accordingly.
4. Let notice be issued to respondent nos. 1 to 4 returnable on 20.07.2026.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KOMAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)